481
2
C
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
GHG 635 Series
Explosion Protected
Manual Motor Starters
25 Amp, 690 VAC Non-metallic Enclosure

Dimensions
In Inches:
Ordering Information
Setting Range or rated current Cat. #
0.1 – 0.16 A GHG 635 1101 L0101
0.16 – 0.25 A GHG 635 1101 L0102
0.25 – 0.40 A GHG 635 1101 L0103
0.40 – 0.63 A GHG 635 1101 L0104
0.63 – 1.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0105
1.0 – 1.6 A GHG 635 1101 L0106
1.6 – 2.5 A GHG 635 1101 L0107
2.5 – 4.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0108
4.0 – 6.3 A GHG 635 1101 L0109
6.3 – 9.0 A GHG 635 1101 L0110
9.0 – 12.5 A GHG 635 1101 L0111
12.5 – 16 A GHG 635 1101 L0112
16 – 20 A GHG 635 1101 L0113
20 – 25 A GHG 635 1101 L0114
Accessory Options†
1 = without aux. contact
2 = with aux. contact 1 NO + 1NC
3 = with aux. contact 2 NO
†Catalog numbers on this page are shown without auxiliary contacts. To add aux. contacts, change last number in "1101" to a 2 or 3.  Ex. 1102.
Short Circuit Protection
Setting Range 400 VAC AIC 500 VAC AIC 690 VAC AIC
0.1 A – 1.6 A N/A* N/A* N/A*
1.6 A – 2.5 A N/A* N/A* 40
2.5 A – 4.0 A N/A* 60 10
4.0 A – 6.3 A N/A* 40 7
6.3 A – 9.0 A N/A* 30 5
9.0 A – 12.5 A 75 27 4.5
12.5 A – 16.0 A 60 25 4
16.0 A – 20.0 A 55 22 3.5
20.0 A – 25.0 A 50 20 3
* Short-circuit proof. No back-up fuse required.
Wiring Diagram
UL/cUL Listed
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. I, Zones 1 and 2, AEx de
IIB + H2, T5, T6
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G (cUL)
CENELEC - PTB 99
ATEX 1162 Certified
Ex de IIC, T6, Zones 1 and 2
Ex de IIC, T6 Zones 21 and 22
IP66, NEMA 4X
2C GHG 635 Series
Explosion Protected
Manual Motor Starters
25 Amp, 690 VAC Non-metallic Enclosure